
Change Order # 3

 
 

Project: 23-ITB-031 – EMS/PMB Construction 

Contract Date: June 21, 2023 

Change Order Effective Date: March 5, 2024 

Change Order Issued to: McWright, LLC 

    1303 Corder Rd 

    Warner Robins, GA 31088 

 
You are directed to make the following changes to this Contract. 

 
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION Total 

COR 7 PMB and EMS OH door power and backup $8,463.00 

 - Power and terminations to 4 overhead doors at PMB ($4,230)   

 - Power and terminations to 3 overhead doors at EMS ($3,175)  

 - GC Liability, bond increase, GC fee ($1,058)  

COR 8 Extend future conduits at PMB  

 - Labor/material to extend 8 conduits for future expansion $5,389.00 

   

 TOTAL $13,852.00 

 
The original Contract Sum was............................................................................$ 2,942,170.00 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders....................................$ 14,260.00 

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was...........................................$ 2,956,430.00 

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order............................$ 13,852.00 

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be..........................$ 2,970,282.00 

The Contract Time will be increased by 0 days 

 

 

Owner       Contractor 

Effingham County Board of Commissioners  McWright, LLC 

804 S. Laurel Street     1303 Corder Rd 

Springfield, GA 31329     Warner Robins, GA 31088 

 

 

By: ______________________________________  By: ________________________________ 

 

 

Date: ___________________________________  Date: ______________________________ 



P.O. Box 903  Bonaire, GA 31005 478-697-1559 

X
Matthew McMillian
McWright, LLC

 McWright, LLC. 

 
Date: February 7, 2024 
Job: Effingham County EMS and PW 
Address: 285 1st Street Extension Springfield, GA 31329 
Owner: Effingham County Board of Commissioners  
 

 
Change Order Request #7- PW and EMS OH door power 

and backup      
 
Reference: Missing from Plan/Owner Request  
 
Scope of Work: 

• Power and terminations to (4) overhead doors at Public Works 
o Electrical Sub Quote: $4,230.00 

 
• Power and terminations to (3) overhead doors at EMS 
• Includes backup power like at Guyton Station #13 (see pics for more information) 

o Electrical Sub Quote: $3,175.00 
 
Total Add Price-$8,463.00 
 
 



PO Box 903                                             
Boanire, GA 31005                                    
www.mcwrightconstruction.com  

Project:
COR #:
Date:
Description:
Architect:

Notes Price

Notes Price 

Notes Price

Totals Subcontractor(s) Price 7,405.00$                 
0

McWright LLC 

no backup power to doors at Public Works

3,175.00$                 

4,230.00$                 

Effingham County EMS and PW

2/7/2024
7

OH door Power at PW and EMS

GC Fee

Total

7,405.00$                                         
203.64$                                            

-$                                                  

608.69$                                            

8,463.85$                                         
Bond Premium Increase 246.52$                                            

Sub Total 8,217.33$                                         

Sub Total 7,608.64$                                         

Subcontractor(s)
GC General Liability

GC Job Overhead Expenses 

DPR

power to (4) doors at Public Works
Subcontractor Description 

Bargeron

Description Subcontractor 
Power and terminations to (3) doors at EMS. Inlcudes back up 
power setup like at Guyton Station #13 (see pics attached)

Bargeron

Description Subcontractor 

Cost Summary 



8/7/2023C/O Date:

2

0

PO Box 58
10507 Waycross hwy
Screven, GA 31560

office@bargeronelectriccompnay.comEmail:

Bargeron Electric Company, LLC

(912) 371-0010Phone:

PO Box 903

Bonaire, GA 31005

McWright LLC
EMS - 285 1st St Ext
PW - 321 Hwy 119 S
Springfield, GA 31329

Effingham EMS&PW/Springfield/G

Description Amount

Change Order

Quoted to: Regarding Job:

CommentsC/O Number:

Sequence:

Owner C/O No:

Add 120 volt 20 amp circuit for each of the (4) overhead doors. Including conduit for low voltage wiring to 
sensors.

0.00

Materials 1,350.00

Labor 2,880.00

4,230.00Current Change Order    $

290,235.00Revised Contract    $

Bargeron Electric Company, LLC

McWright LLC

287,200.00Original Contract    $
3,035.00Previous Change Orders     $

294,465.00New Contract Total    $

Authorized by: Date:

Representative: Date:



Attn:

Owner CO No:

Change Order

Effingham EMS&PW/Springfield/G
EMS - 285 1st St Ext
PW - 321 Hwy 119 S
Springfield, GA 31329

7

Date: 02/07/24

Internal CO:

Bargeron Electric Company, LLC
PO Box 58
10507 Waycross hwy
Screven, GA 31560

McWright LLC
PO Box 903
Bonaire, GA 31005

Power for Overhead Door at EMS 0.00

Materials 1,015.00

Labor 2,160.00

Accepted Date: Accepted By:

3,175.00

1 of 1

290,375.00

287,200.00

0.00

Total this Change Order:

Original Contract:

Revised Contract to Date:

Previously Approved Change Orders:

Please sign and return a copy as soon as possible 



 

 

 

 

  

Below are pics of station #13 that we will copy for the backup power. 



 



 



 



P.O. Box 903  Bonaire, GA 31005 478-697-1559 

X
Matthew McMillian
McWright, LLC

 McWright, LLC. 

 
Date: February 8, 2024 
Job: Effingham County EMS and PW 
Address: 285 1st Street Extension Springfield, GA 31329 
Owner: Effingham County Board of Commissioners  
 

 
Change Order Request #8- Extend future conduits at PW      

 
Reference: Owner Request  
 
Scope of Work: 

• Labor and material to extend (8) 2.5” conduits to outside of fenced area and provide a 
marker for future expansion 
 

 
Total Add Price-$5,389.00 
 
 



PO Box 903                                             
Boanire, GA 31005                                    
www.mcwrightconstruction.com  

Project:
COR #:
Date:
Description:
Architect:

Notes Price

Notes Price 

Notes Price

Totals Subcontractor(s) Price 4,715.00$                 
0

DPR

extend future conduits past the fence area and provide a marker 
for future expansion

Subcontractor Description 
Bargeron

Description Subcontractor 

Description Subcontractor 

Cost Summary 

GC Fee

Total

4,715.00$                                         
129.66$                                            

-$                                                  

387.57$                                            

5,389.20$                                         
Bond Premium Increase 156.97$                                            

Sub Total 5,232.24$                                         

Sub Total 4,844.66$                                         

Subcontractor(s)
GC General Liability

GC Job Overhead Expenses 

McWright LLC 

4,715.00$                 

Effingham County EMS and PW

2/8/2024
8

Extend PW future conduits



Attn:

Owner CO No:

Change Order

Effingham EMS&PW/Springfield/G
EMS - 285 1st St Ext
PW - 321 Hwy 119 S
Springfield, GA 31329

6

Date: 02/07/24

Internal CO:

Bargeron Electric Company, LLC
PO Box 58
10507 Waycross hwy
Screven, GA 31560

McWright LLC
PO Box 903
Bonaire, GA 31005

Public Works Spare Conduit Extend Past Fence(60ft) 0.00

Materails 3,465.00

Labor 1,250.00

Accepted Date: Accepted By:

4,715.00

1 of 1

291,915.00

287,200.00

0.00

Total this Change Order:

Original Contract:

Revised Contract to Date:

Previously Approved Change Orders:

Please sign and return a copy as soon as possible 



ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN
SCALE: 3/16" = 1' - 0"

1

E2

XX XXXXXXXXX

X XX X X X X X X X X

X XX X X X X X X X X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

X

X
X

X

X
X

X

X
X

8 
FU

TU
R

E 
BA

YS

1

2

3

4

5

25'X40' COVERED AREA
FOR EQUIPMENT

MAINTENCE BUILDING

TENANT TBD
OPEN BAY

PROPOSED CONCRETE PARKING

2 HOUR FIRE WALL

GRAVEL

25'X40' COVERED AREA
FOR EQUIPMENT

6' CHAIN LINK FENCE

GRAVEL

MDP ROOM / I.T.

MOP
SINK

PROVISIONS TO
AC 1/2 OF THIS
OCCUPANCY

FUTURE
RESTROOM

R
ID

G
EL

IN
E

6x6 STEEL COLUMN
AT FRAMING

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET

8' 0' 16' 24'8'

IHP-2

OHP-2

OHP-1

OHP-3

CONCRETE
PAD

IHP-1

IHP-3

UH-1

UH-2

T

T

F-4

S

WALL SWITCH/STARTER

F-5

S

PNL AH

PNL BH WH

WH

AL7,9,11

BL7,9,11

A1,3,5

BH1,3,5

NEW 3Ø 277/480 V TRANSFORMERS ON UTILITY POLE.
OR PAD MOUNTED TRANSFORMER
EXACT LOCATION TBD BY OWNER & POWER COMPANY.
EC TO COORDINATE W/ POWER COMP

PNL MDP

BL21

BL19

BL25

BL23

AL14,16AL18,20,22

AL2,4

AL6,8

BL2,4,6

BL8,10,12

AL21

AL23

AL25

AL27

AL29

AL31

AL10,12

BL27
BL14,16

BL29
BL31BL33

GH-5

M

GH-6

M

WALL SWITCH/STARTER

AL24

BL35

2 SETS OF 4 # 350 KCMIL THWN-2 CU
- 3" C EACH SET OR EQUAL AL

EIGHT, 2 1/2" CONDUITS/ WITH PULL STRING
FOR FUTURE BAYS

TWO, 2" CONDUITS W/ PULL STRING TO DATA PROVIDER

4 # 3/0 THWN-2 CU
W/ # 6 CU GRD - 2 1/2" C
OR EQUAL AL

2 SETS OF 4 # 350 KCMIL THWN-2 CU
W/ # 1 CU GRD - 3" C EACH SET

MANUAL TRANSFER SWITCH

PNL AL

PNL BL

GA POWER TRANSITION BOX
W/ CT METER-FINAL LOCATION TBD

45 KVA
X-FORMER

45 KVA
X-FORMER

TO LIFT STATION-
SEE CIVIL PLAN
3# 10 THWN-2-1"
RMC

AH 19,21,23

NEW LIFT STATION
SEE CIVIL PLANS
~ 320' AWAY

12 A E. GRADY STREET
P.O. BOX 1382
912-764-6288

STATESBORO
GEORGIA 30458

www.dprarch.com

COPYRIGHT 2015 - ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
PRINTED OR ELECTRONIC DRAWINGS AND

DOCUMENTATION MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED
IN ANY FORM WITHOUGHT WRITTEN PERMISSION

FROM DPR ARCHITECTURE

SCHEDULE OF REVISIONS

DATE#

PROJECT NUMBER:
PROJECT DATE:

DRAWN BY:
APPROVED BY:

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

2025
03-15-23

PU
BL

IC
 W

OR
KS

 C
OM

PL
EX

32
1 

HW
Y 

11
9 

S 
SP

RI
NG

FI
EL

D 
GA

EF
FI

NG
HA

M
 C

OU
NT

Y

2022-105

3604 Wheeler Rd. Suite C·Augusta, GA 30909
706-364-1770·deltaeng.net

SCH
KDG

E2

ELECTRICAL POWER
PLAN

1 ADDED LIFT STATION 7-31-23

1

1

extend 5 foot outside of slab
line and mark per detail

AutoCAD SHX Text
TEL


	3. COR #7- OH door Power.pdf
	COR #7- OH door Power.pdf
	Change Order Worksheet #7.pdf
	Sheet1

	Bargeron #2- OH Door Power.pdf
	Bargeron OH door power with backup at EMS.pdf
	COR #7- Station #13 pics.pdf

	4. COR #8- Extend future conduits at PW.pdf
	COR #8- Extend future conduits at PW.pdf
	COR #8- Extend future conduits at PW.pdf
	Change Order Worksheet #8.pdf
	Sheet1

	Bargeron CO for PW extending conduit.pdf

	PW electrical conduit change order.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	E2




